
Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12
Throw
out 1

Throw
out 2

Total
Finish 
Pos

1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 2 2 1 4 5 2 1 1 2 1 1 4 5 4 17 1
22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1 4 3 4 2 3 7 4 1 2 9 8 9 8 31 2
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 25 1 2 2 4 7 5 10 5 5 4 1 25 10 36 3
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 5 3 8 5 1 1 6 8 10 4 2 14 14 10 43 4
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 9 12 10 1 6 4 2 13 4 25 12 21 25 21 73 5
30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 8 7 7 15 14 4 8 6 3 14 11 5 15 14 73 6
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 13 14 4 11 3 5 15 2 7 25 13 3 25 15 75 7
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 10 11 6 8 8 6 25 9 9 8 5 17 25 17 80 8
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 6 6 13 12 19 8 3 3 21 11 20 7 21 20 88 9

17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 7 5 15 10 7 12 4 18 25 6 19 6 25 19 90 10
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 14 9 9 3 12 15 12 22 6 7 6 13 22 15 91 11

10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 4 10 14 6 11 17 20 11 14 3 10 9 20 17 92 12
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 15 17 19 7 13 14 18 20 8 10 3 12 20 19 117 13

16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 3 25 25 25 9 10 13 5 12 13 16 16 25 25 122 14
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 11 18 5 13 22 22 22 7 15 16 8 15 22 22 130 15
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 12 16 11 9 21 9 10 17 16 15 18 22 22 21 133 16

19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 18 13 12 17 16 16 14 12 19 18 15 2 19 18 135 17
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 25 25 25 25 10 13 17 15 11 9 7 10 25 25 142 18
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 17 15 16 14 17 18 9 21 25 12 17 18 25 21 153 19
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 20 25 17 18 15 19 11 14 13 19 14 20 25 20 160 20

14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 16 8 20 25 18 20 16 19 17 17 21 11 25 21 162 21
18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 22 21 18 16 20 25 19 16 20 25 25 25 25 25 202 22
1 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 21 20 21 20 23 24 21 23 18 20 23 19 24 23 206 23

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 19 19 22 19 24 23 23 24 22 21 22 23 24 24 213 24
Notes: Race 4:  Bow 22, redress score average of regatta less throwouts

Race 6: Bow 10, time originally entered incorrectly.  Time Corrected
Race 6: Bow 11, Time reduced by redress.  Score adjusted by Appendix A 6.2
Race 9: Bow 11, OSC overturned
Race 10: Bow 24, DSQ
Throwouts corrected for Bow 7 and 21

Summer Circuit Scoring 2021
6/11/2021-6/13/2021



Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
Finish 
Pos

1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 2 2 1 4 9 1
22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1 4 3 4 12 2
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 5 3 8 5 21 3
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 25 1 2 2 30 4
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 9 12 10 1 32 5
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 4 10 14 6 34 6
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 14 9 9 3 35 7

20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 10 11 6 8 35 8
17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 7 5 15 10 37 9
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 6 6 13 12 37 10

30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 8 7 7 15 37 11
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 13 14 4 11 42 12
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 11 18 5 13 47 13
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 12 16 11 9 48 14
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 15 17 19 7 58 15

19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 18 13 12 17 60 16
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 17 15 16 14 62 17
14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 16 8 20 25 69 18
18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 22 21 18 16 77 19
16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 3 25 25 25 78 20
12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 19 19 22 19 79 21
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 20 25 17 18 80 22
1 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 21 20 21 20 82 23

29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 25 25 25 25 100 24

Day 1 6/11/2021



Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
Finish 
Pos

1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 5 2 1 1 9 1
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1 1 6 8 16 2
22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 2 3 7 4 16 3
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 3 5 15 2 25 4
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 6 4 2 13 25 5
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 4 7 5 10 26 6
30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 14 4 8 6 32 7
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 19 8 3 3 33 8

16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 9 10 13 5 37 9
17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 7 12 4 18 41 10
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 8 6 25 9 48 11
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 10 13 17 15 55 12
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 21 9 10 17 57 13

19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 16 16 14 12 58 14
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 11 17 20 11 59 15
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 15 19 11 14 59 16
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 12 15 12 22 61 17

15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 17 18 9 21 65 18
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 13 14 18 20 65 19
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 22 22 22 7 73 20

14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 18 20 16 19 73 21
18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 20 25 19 16 80 22
1 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 23 24 21 23 91 23

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 24 23 23 24 94 24

Day 2 6/12/2021



Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF R9 R10 R11 R12 Total
Finish 
Pos

1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 2 1 1 4 8 1
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 5 5 4 1 15 2
22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1 2 9 8 20 3
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 10 4 2 14 30 4
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 6 7 6 13 32 5

30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 3 14 11 5 33 6
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 8 10 3 12 33 7

10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 14 3 10 9 36 8
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 11 9 7 10 37 9
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 9 8 5 17 39 10
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 7 25 13 3 48 11
19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 19 18 15 2 54 12
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 15 16 8 15 54 13

17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 25 6 19 6 56 14
16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 12 13 16 16 57 15
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 21 11 20 7 59 16

11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 4 25 12 21 62 17
14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 17 17 21 11 66 18
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 13 19 14 20 66 19
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 16 15 18 22 71 20

15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 25 12 17 18 72 21
1 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 18 20 23 19 80 22

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 22 21 22 23 88 23
18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 20 25 25 25 95 24

Day 3 6/13/2021



Race 1 Wind Speed: 11-15 kts B Factor: 550

3 Races Start Time: 11:30:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 12:03:06 0:33:06 00:38:04.78 00:00:00.00 1
1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 12:07:47 0:37:47 00:39:29.05 00:01:24.27 2

16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 12:08:19 0:38:19 00:40:02.49 00:01:57.71 3
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 12:08:23 0:38:23 00:40:06.67 00:02:01.89 4
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 12:08:41 0:38:41 00:40:25.48 00:02:20.70 5
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 12:09:37 0:39:37 00:40:25.51 00:02:20.73 6

17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 12:14:54 0:44:54 00:40:38.86 00:02:34.08 7
30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 12:12:07 0:42:07 00:40:40.64 00:02:35.86 8
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 12:13:20 0:43:20 00:41:51.14 00:03:46.37 9
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 12:10:04 0:40:04 00:41:52.22 00:03:47.44 10
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 12:11:02 0:41:02 00:41:52.24 00:03:47.47 11
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 12:13:24 0:43:24 00:41:55.01 00:03:50.23 12

24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 12:10:06 0:40:06 00:42:06.49 00:04:01.72 13
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 12:15:33 0:45:33 00:42:28.71 00:04:23.93 14
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 12:15:37 0:45:37 00:42:32.44 00:04:27.66 15

14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 12:14:26 0:44:26 00:42:54.89 00:04:50.11 16
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 12:15:34 0:45:34 00:44:00.56 00:05:55.79 17
19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 12:15:40 0:45:40 00:44:06.36 00:06:01.58 18
12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 12:15:12 0:45:12 00:44:14.82 00:06:10.04 19
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 12:16:59 0:46:59 00:45:22.66 00:07:17.88 20
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 12:15:26 0:45:26 00:47:28.71 00:09:23.94 21

18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 12:22:34 0:52:34 00:48:48.71 00:10:43.94 22
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 23:00:00 11:30:00 11:47:24.79 11:09:20.02 25 DNF
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 23:00:00 11:30:00 10:43:28.32 10:05:23.54 25 DNS

Course: 3



Race 2 Wind Speed: 11-15 kts B Factor: 550

Races Start Time: 12:35:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 13:10:48 0:35:48 00:36:42.21 00:00:00.00 1
1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 13:10:21 0:35:21 00:36:56.48 00:00:14.27 2

21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 13:10:45 0:35:45 00:37:21.56 00:00:39.35 3
22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 13:08:11 0:33:11 00:38:10.53 00:01:28.32 4
17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 13:18:04 0:43:04 00:38:59.28 00:02:17.07 5
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 13:13:17 0:38:17 00:39:03.88 00:02:21.67 6

30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 13:15:36 0:40:36 00:39:12.75 00:02:30.54 7
14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 13:15:37 0:40:37 00:39:13.71 00:02:31.51 8
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 13:17:07 0:42:07 00:39:16.60 00:02:34.39 9

10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 13:12:37 0:37:37 00:39:18.60 00:02:36.39 10
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 13:12:38 0:37:38 00:39:19.65 00:02:37.44 11
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 13:16:07 0:41:07 00:39:42.69 00:03:00.48 12
19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 13:16:43 0:41:43 00:40:17.46 00:03:35.25 13
23 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 13:13:34 0:38:34 00:40:29.89 00:03:47.68 14
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 13:17:01 0:42:01 00:40:34.84 00:03:52.64 15
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 13:17:18 0:42:18 00:40:51.26 00:04:09.05 16
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 13:18:50 0:43:50 00:40:52.65 00:04:10.45 17
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 13:16:02 0:41:02 00:41:52.24 00:05:10.04 18

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 13:18:25 0:43:25 00:42:30.08 00:05:47.87 19
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 13:16:36 0:41:36 00:43:28.36 00:06:46.15 20

18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 13:22:09 0:47:09 00:43:46.93 00:07:04.72 21
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 23:00:00 10:25:00 10:03:38.42 09:26:56.22 25 DNS

16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 23:00:00 10:25:00 10:53:08.10 10:16:25.89 25 DNF, retired
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 23:00:00 10:25:00 09:42:51.31 09:06:09.10 25 DNS

Course: 3



Race 3 Wind Speed: 11-15 kts B Factor: 550

Races Start Time: 13:35:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 14:06:09 0:31:09 00:32:33.14 00:00:00.00 1
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 14:07:39 0:32:39 00:33:28.44 00:00:55.30 2
22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 14:04:09 0:29:09 00:33:32.12 00:00:58.99 3
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 14:08:06 0:33:06 00:34:45.46 00:02:12.33 4
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 14:09:53 0:34:53 00:35:35.71 00:03:02.58 5

20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 14:09:04 0:34:04 00:35:36.01 00:03:02.88 6
30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 14:11:52 0:36:52 00:35:36.40 00:03:03.27 7
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 14:09:09 0:34:09 00:35:41.24 00:03:08.10 8
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 14:13:27 0:38:27 00:35:51.43 00:03:18.30 9

11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 14:12:28 0:37:28 00:36:11.17 00:03:38.04 10
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 14:12:32 0:37:32 00:36:15.04 00:03:41.90 11

19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 14:12:52 0:37:52 00:36:34.35 00:04:01.22 12
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 14:11:06 0:36:06 00:36:50.20 00:04:17.07 13

10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 14:10:15 0:35:15 00:36:50.21 00:04:17.07 14
17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 14:16:11 0:41:11 00:37:16.98 00:04:43.84 15
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 14:14:03 0:39:03 00:37:42.93 00:05:09.79 16
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 14:14:04 0:39:04 00:37:43.89 00:05:10.76 17

18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 14:15:46 0:40:46 00:37:51.29 00:05:18.15 18
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 14:15:44 0:40:44 00:37:59.20 00:05:26.06 19

14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 14:14:21 0:39:21 00:38:00.31 00:05:27.18 20
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 14:12:57 0:37:57 00:39:39.50 00:07:06.37 21

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 14:16:24 0:41:24 00:40:31.63 00:07:58.49 22
16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 23:00:00 9:25:00 09:50:26.05 09:17:52.91 25 DNS, retired
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 23:00:00 9:25:00 08:46:54.06 08:14:20.93 25 DNS

Course: 3



Race 4 Wind Speed: 11-15 kts B Factor: 550

Races Start Time: 14:55:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 15:34:49 0:39:49 00:38:27.36 00:00:00.00 1
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 15:32:46 0:37:46 00:38:43.19 00:00:15.83 2
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 15:36:42 0:41:42 00:38:53.29 00:00:25.93 3
1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 15:32:23 0:37:23 00:39:03.97 00:00:36.62 4

22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 23:00:00 8:05:00 09:17:57.88 08:39:30.52 4 redressed
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 15:32:36 0:37:36 00:39:17.56 00:00:50.20 5
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 15:32:39 0:37:39 00:39:20.69 00:00:53.34 6
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 15:37:29 0:42:29 00:39:37.12 00:01:09.76 7

20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 15:32:57 0:37:57 00:39:39.50 00:01:12.15 8
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 15:36:52 0:41:52 00:40:26.15 00:01:58.80 9

17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 15:39:50 0:44:50 00:40:35.24 00:02:07.88 10
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 15:34:11 0:39:11 00:41:08.74 00:02:41.38 11
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 15:35:20 0:40:20 00:41:09.39 00:02:42.03 12
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 15:35:48 0:40:48 00:41:37.96 00:03:10.60 13

15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 15:38:08 0:43:08 00:41:39.55 00:03:12.20 14
30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 15:38:25 0:43:25 00:41:55.97 00:03:28.62 15
18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 15:40:12 0:45:12 00:41:58.29 00:03:30.93 16
19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 15:39:02 0:44:02 00:42:31.71 00:04:04.35 17
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 15:40:08 0:45:08 00:43:35.45 00:05:08.10 18

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 15:39:40 0:44:40 00:43:43.49 00:05:16.14 19
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 15:39:03 0:44:03 00:46:01.98 00:07:34.62 20

14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 23:00:00 8:05:00 07:48:25.50 07:09:58.14 25 Retired
16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 23:00:00 8:05:00 08:26:49.97 07:48:22.61 25 DNS,retired
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 23:00:00 8:05:00 07:32:17.73 06:53:50.38 25 DNS

Course: 3



Race 5 Wind Speed: 11-15 kts B Factor: 550

Races Start Time: 11:00:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 11:42:57 0:42:57 00:44:53.01 00:00:00.00 1
22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 11:39:08 0:39:08 00:45:01.24 00:00:08.23 2
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 11:42:56 0:42:56 00:45:05.01 00:00:12.00 3
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 11:44:11 0:44:11 00:45:17.90 00:00:24.90 4
1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 11:43:34 0:43:34 00:45:31.67 00:00:38.67 5

11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 11:47:15 0:47:15 00:45:38.11 00:00:45.11 6
17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 11:50:46 0:50:46 00:45:57.52 00:01:04.51 7
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 11:44:01 0:44:01 00:45:59.89 00:01:06.88 8
16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 11:44:18 0:44:18 00:46:17.65 00:01:24.65 9
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 11:49:40 0:49:40 00:46:19.05 00:01:26.05 10
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 11:44:20 0:44:20 00:46:19.74 00:01:26.74 11
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 11:50:02 0:50:02 00:46:39.57 00:01:46.56 12
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 11:50:47 0:50:47 00:47:21.54 00:02:28.53 13

30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 11:49:16 0:49:16 00:47:34.98 00:02:41.97 14
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 11:49:19 0:49:19 00:47:37.88 00:02:44.87 15

19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 11:49:26 0:49:26 00:47:44.64 00:02:51.63 16
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 11:49:28 0:49:28 00:47:46.57 00:02:53.56 17
14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 11:49:30 0:49:30 00:47:48.50 00:02:55.49 18
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 11:47:05 0:47:05 00:48:02.65 00:03:09.65 19

18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 11:52:02 0:52:02 00:48:19.00 00:03:25.99 20
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 11:50:48 0:50:48 00:49:03.83 00:04:10.83 21
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 11:48:30 0:48:30 00:49:29.39 00:04:36.38 22
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 11:48:41 0:48:41 00:50:52.49 00:05:59.49 23

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 11:52:43 0:52:43 00:51:36.31 00:06:43.30 24

Course: 3



Race 6 Wind Speed: B Factor: 550

Races Start Time: 12:05:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 12:46:00 0:41:00 00:42:50.74 00:00:00.00 1
1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 12:46:01 0:41:01 00:42:51.78 00:00:01.05 2

22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 12:42:29 0:37:29 00:43:07.35 00:00:16.61 3
30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 12:50:13 0:45:13 00:43:40.28 00:00:49.54 4
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 12:51:09 0:46:09 00:44:34.37 00:01:43.63 4 Redress
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 12:46:57 0:41:57 00:44:03.05 00:01:12.31 5
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 12:47:14 0:42:14 00:44:08.07 00:01:17.33 6
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 12:48:11 0:43:11 00:44:16.39 00:01:25.65 7
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 12:48:38 0:43:38 00:44:31.43 00:01:40.69 8
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 12:51:06 0:46:06 00:44:31.47 00:01:40.73 9

16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 12:47:39 0:42:39 00:44:34.20 00:01:43.46 10
17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 12:54:22 0:49:22 00:44:41.48 00:01:50.74 12
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 12:53:02 0:48:02 00:44:47.66 00:01:56.92 13
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 12:53:05 0:48:05 00:44:50.46 00:01:59.72 14
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 12:53:07 0:48:07 00:44:52.32 00:02:01.58 15

19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 12:51:37 0:46:37 00:45:01.41 00:02:10.67 16
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 12:48:39 0:43:39 00:45:36.90 00:02:46.16 17
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 12:52:48 0:47:48 00:46:09.99 00:03:19.25 18
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 12:52:55 0:47:55 00:46:16.75 00:03:26.01 19

14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 12:52:58 0:47:58 00:46:19.64 00:03:28.90 20
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 12:51:28 0:46:28 00:47:24.90 00:04:34.16 22

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 12:53:52 0:48:52 00:47:50.18 00:04:59.44 23
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 12:53:41 0:48:41 00:50:52.49 00:08:01.75 24

18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 12:55:52 0:50:52 00:47:14.00 00:04:23.26 25 OCS

Course: 3



Race 7 Wind Speed: B Factor: 550

Races Start Time: 13:35:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 13:59:00 0:24:00 00:25:04.82 00:00:00.00 1
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 14:01:27 0:26:27 00:25:32.76 00:00:27.94 2
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 14:00:28 0:25:28 00:25:59.18 00:00:54.36 3

17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 14:03:51 0:28:51 00:26:07.06 00:01:02.24 4
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 14:00:33 0:25:33 00:26:11.69 00:01:06.86 5
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 14:00:06 0:25:06 00:26:13.79 00:01:08.97 6
22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 13:57:56 0:22:56 00:26:23.01 00:01:18.19 7
30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 14:02:48 0:27:48 00:26:51.00 00:01:46.17 8
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 14:02:53 0:27:53 00:26:55.82 00:01:51.00 9
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 14:02:55 0:27:55 00:26:57.76 00:01:52.93 10
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 14:02:56 0:27:56 00:26:58.72 00:01:53.90 11
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 14:04:06 0:29:06 00:27:08.26 00:02:03.44 12

16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 14:01:14 0:26:14 00:27:24.86 00:02:20.03 13
19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 14:03:25 0:28:25 00:27:26.73 00:02:21.91 14
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 14:01:19 0:26:19 00:27:38.08 00:02:33.25 15
14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 14:03:53 0:28:53 00:27:53.77 00:02:48.95 16
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 14:05:08 0:30:08 00:28:06.08 00:03:01.26 17
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 14:05:18 0:30:18 00:28:15.41 00:03:10.59 18

18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 14:05:42 0:30:42 00:28:30.43 00:03:25.61 19
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 14:02:24 0:27:24 00:28:38.01 00:03:33.18 20
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 14:02:39 0:27:39 00:28:53.68 00:03:48.86 21
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 14:03:40 0:28:40 00:29:15.10 00:04:10.28 22

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 14:06:25 0:31:25 00:30:45.26 00:05:40.43 23
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 23:00:00 9:25:00 09:50:26.05 09:25:21.22 25 Withdraw

Course: 1



Race 8 Wind Speed:11-15 kts B Factor: 550

Races Start Time: 14:20:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 14:56:00 0:36:00 00:37:37.23 00:00:00.00 1
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 14:56:36 0:36:36 00:38:25.98 00:00:48.74 2
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 14:58:23 0:38:23 00:39:10.00 00:01:32.77 3

22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 14:54:07 0:34:07 00:39:14.96 00:01:37.72 4
16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 14:57:44 0:37:44 00:39:25.92 00:01:48.68 5
30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 15:01:15 0:41:15 00:39:50.42 00:02:13.18 6
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 14:59:20 0:39:20 00:40:08.16 00:02:30.93 7

21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 14:58:26 0:38:26 00:40:09.81 00:02:32.57 8
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 14:58:47 0:38:47 00:40:31.75 00:02:54.52 9
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 14:59:46 0:39:46 00:40:46.21 00:03:08.98 10
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 14:59:27 0:39:27 00:41:13.55 00:03:36.32 11
19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 15:02:47 0:42:47 00:41:19.27 00:03:42.04 12
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 15:03:04 0:43:04 00:41:35.69 00:03:58.46 13
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 15:03:06 0:43:06 00:41:37.62 00:04:00.39 14

29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 15:04:39 0:44:39 00:41:38.35 00:04:01.12 15
18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 15:05:01 0:45:01 00:41:48.07 00:04:10.84 16
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 15:03:17 0:43:17 00:41:48.25 00:04:11.01 17

17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 15:06:12 0:46:12 00:41:49.47 00:04:12.24 18
14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 15:03:23 0:43:23 00:41:54.04 00:04:16.81 19
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 15:04:59 0:44:59 00:41:57.00 00:04:19.77 20

15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 15:03:27 0:43:27 00:41:57.90 00:04:20.67 21
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 15:05:06 0:45:06 00:42:03.53 00:04:26.29 22
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 15:01:25 0:41:25 00:43:16.86 00:05:39.63 23

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 15:04:22 0:44:22 00:43:25.87 00:05:48.64 24

Course:  3



Race 9 Wind Speed:11-15 kts B Factor: 550

Races Start Time: 11:20:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 11:54:14 0:34:14 00:39:23.01 00:00:00.00 1
1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 11:58:28 0:38:28 00:40:11.90 00:00:48.89 2

30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 12:02:32 0:42:32 00:41:04.78 00:01:41.78 3
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 12:02:42 0:42:42 00:41:14.44 00:01:51.43 4 OCS overturned w/ protest
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 12:00:18 0:40:18 00:41:19.02 00:01:56.01 5
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 12:04:25 0:44:25 00:41:25.29 00:02:02.29 6

24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 11:59:28 0:39:28 00:41:26.59 00:02:03.58 7
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 12:04:28 0:44:28 00:41:28.09 00:02:05.08 8

20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 11:59:51 0:39:51 00:41:38.63 00:02:15.62 9
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 11:59:54 0:39:54 00:41:41.77 00:02:18.76 10
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 12:05:10 0:45:10 00:42:07.26 00:02:44.25 11
16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 12:00:26 0:40:26 00:42:15.21 00:02:52.20 12
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 12:03:56 0:43:56 00:42:25.91 00:03:02.90 13

10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 12:00:44 0:40:44 00:42:34.02 00:03:11.01 14
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 12:01:46 0:41:46 00:42:37.14 00:03:14.13 15
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 12:04:13 0:44:13 00:42:42.33 00:03:19.32 16

14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 12:04:15 0:44:15 00:42:44.26 00:03:21.26 17
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 12:01:31 0:41:31 00:43:23.14 00:04:00.13 18

19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 12:05:01 0:45:01 00:43:28.69 00:04:05.68 19
18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 12:08:23 0:48:23 00:44:55.64 00:05:32.63 20
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 12:04:36 0:44:36 00:45:30.61 00:06:07.60 21

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 12:07:09 0:47:09 00:46:09.35 00:06:46.34 22
17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 23:00:00 11:40:00 10:33:42.28 09:54:19.28 25 OCS
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 23:00:00 11:40:00 11:16:04.64 10:36:41.63 25 OCS

Course: 3



Race 10 Wind Speed: 16+ kts B Factor: 480

Races Start Time: 12:20:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.178 12:57:09 0:37:09 00:43:44.73 00:00:00.00 1
22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.313 12:54:26 0:34:26 00:45:12.93 00:01:28.20 2
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.178 12:58:45 0:38:45 00:45:37.77 00:01:53.04 3
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.178 12:58:47 0:38:47 00:45:40.13 00:01:55.40 4
13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.152 13:00:24 0:40:24 00:46:33.62 00:02:48.89 5
17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 1.003 13:06:29 0:46:29 00:46:37.61 00:02:52.88 6
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 1.037 13:05:01 0:45:01 00:46:40.08 00:02:55.35 7

20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.178 12:59:40 0:39:40 00:46:42.54 00:02:57.81 8
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 1.037 13:05:15 0:45:15 00:46:54.59 00:03:09.87 9
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 1.037 13:05:29 0:45:29 00:47:09.11 00:03:24.38 10
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.146 13:01:15 0:41:15 00:47:17.30 00:03:32.57 11

15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 1.078 13:04:04 0:44:04 00:47:30.08 00:03:45.35 12
16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.178 13:00:26 0:40:26 00:47:36.70 00:03:51.97 13
30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 1.078 13:04:39 0:44:39 00:48:07.81 00:04:23.08 14
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 1.078 13:04:43 0:44:43 00:48:12.12 00:04:27.39 15
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.146 13:02:48 0:42:48 00:49:03.92 00:05:19.19 16

14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 1.078 13:06:29 0:46:29 00:50:06.38 00:06:21.66 17
19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 1.078 13:06:30 0:46:30 00:50:07.46 00:06:22.73 18
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 1.078 13:07:00 0:47:00 00:50:39.80 00:06:55.07 19
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.178 13:03:15 0:43:15 00:50:55.71 00:07:10.98 20

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 1.094 13:08:45 0:48:45 00:53:20.76 00:09:36.03 21
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 1.078 23:00:00 10:40:00 11:29:53.03 10:46:08.31 25 DNF
18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 1.032 23:00:00 10:40:00 11:00:19.05 10:16:34.32 25 DNS
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.184 23:00:00 10:40:00 12:37:44.48 11:53:59.75 25 DSQ

Course: 3



Race 11 Wind Speed: 11-15 kts B Factor: 550

Races Start Time: 13:25:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 13:51:25 0:26:25 00:27:36.35 00:00:00.00 1
21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 13:51:26 0:26:26 00:27:37.40 00:00:01.05 2
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 13:54:58 0:29:58 00:27:56.76 00:00:20.41 3

13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 13:52:31 0:27:31 00:28:12.67 00:00:36.32 4
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 13:52:00 0:27:00 00:28:12.93 00:00:36.58 5
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 13:55:22 0:30:22 00:28:19.14 00:00:42.79 6

29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 13:55:25 0:30:25 00:28:21.94 00:00:45.59 7
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 13:52:58 0:27:58 00:28:32.24 00:00:55.89 8

22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 13:50:00 0:25:00 00:28:45.66 00:01:09.31 9
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 13:52:36 0:27:36 00:28:50.55 00:01:14.20 10
30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 13:54:52 0:29:52 00:28:50.76 00:01:14.41 11
11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 13:55:18 0:30:18 00:29:15.87 00:01:39.52 12
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 13:53:01 0:28:01 00:29:25.19 00:01:48.84 13
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 13:55:31 0:30:31 00:29:28.42 00:01:52.07 14

19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 13:55:36 0:30:36 00:29:33.25 00:01:56.90 15
16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 13:53:27 0:28:27 00:29:43.84 00:02:07.49 16
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 13:55:53 0:30:53 00:29:49.67 00:02:13.32 17
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 13:56:03 0:31:03 00:29:59.33 00:02:22.98 18

17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 13:58:30 0:33:30 00:30:19.64 00:02:43.29 19
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 13:55:02 0:30:02 00:30:38.78 00:03:02.43 20

14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 13:57:06 0:32:06 00:31:00.18 00:03:23.83 21
12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 13:57:16 0:32:16 00:31:35.18 00:03:58.83 22
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 13:55:41 0:30:41 00:32:03.87 00:04:27.52 23

18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 23:00:00 9:35:00 08:53:55.71 08:26:19.36 25 DNS

Course:  1



Race 12 Wind Speed: 11-15 kts B Factor: 550

Races Start Time: 14:15:00

Bow # Boat Name Sail # Skipper PHRF TCF Finish Elapsed Corrected Delta
Finish 
Pos

13 007 7 Don Aakhus 84 1.025 14:47:40 0:32:40 00:33:29.46 00:00:00.00 1
19 Mojito 678 Team Mojito 123 0.966 14:50:12 0:35:12 00:33:59.82 00:00:30.36 2
24 RV Aloha 335 Leslie Foster 69 1.05 14:47:41 0:32:41 00:34:19.21 00:00:49.74 3
1 Backbreaker 595 Ken Kaan 72 1.045 14:47:54 0:32:54 00:34:22.86 00:00:53.40 4

30 Crusader 370 Bob Stephenson 123 0.966 14:50:39 0:35:39 00:34:25.90 00:00:56.44 5
17 Cash Flow 5079 Bob Ale 168 0.905 14:53:06 0:38:06 00:34:29.50 00:01:00.03 6
6 Bacon Berger 6 Mike Bacon 87 1.02 14:48:50 0:33:50 00:34:31.43 00:01:01.96 7

22 Restraining Order 11 Andy Johnson 15 1.15 14:45:17 0:30:17 00:34:50.35 00:01:20.89 8
10 Shaman 2 Victor Lozano 72 1.045 14:48:23 0:33:23 00:34:53.17 00:01:23.70 9
29 Mayhem 186 Kary Karris 147 0.933 14:52:28 0:37:28 00:34:56.41 00:01:26.95 10
14 Alohalani 547 Jeff & Tanya Remily 123 0.966 14:51:20 0:36:20 00:35:05.50 00:01:36.03 11
2 Pursuit 844 David Knottage 147 0.933 14:52:46 0:37:46 00:35:13.20 00:01:43.74 12
9 Valkyrie 588 Thomas Pochereva  147 0.933 14:52:57 0:37:57 00:35:23.46 00:01:53.99 13

21 Makaala 282 Isaac Gillette 72 1.045 14:48:54 0:33:54 00:35:25.56 00:01:56.10 14
4 Intuition 23 Rich McCreedy 87 1.02 14:49:57 0:34:57 00:35:39.80 00:02:10.33 15

16 .38 Special 38 Phillip Katzman 72 1.045 14:49:28 0:34:28 00:36:01.09 00:02:31.63 16
20 Final Final 201 Rick Osborne 72 1.045 14:49:47 0:34:47 00:36:20.95 00:02:51.48 17
15 Rakali 158 Mark Andrade 123 0.966 14:52:40 0:37:40 00:36:22.76 00:02:53.30 18
5 Joust 220 Steve Wells 72 1.045 14:49:49 0:34:49 00:36:23.04 00:02:53.57 19
8 Boondoggle 10 Andrea Cheung 123 0.966 14:53:00 0:38:00 00:36:42.08 00:03:12.62 20

11 Papio 587 Pete Stokka 123 0.966 14:53:23 0:38:23 00:37:04.29 00:03:34.83 21
7 Wild Child 149 Bill Adams 123 0.966 14:53:40 0:38:40 00:37:20.71 00:03:51.25 22

12 No Brakes 78 John Coller 114 0.979 14:55:32 0:40:32 00:39:40.72 00:06:11.26 23
18 Lono 29224 Michael Pacholski 150 0.929 23:00:00 8:45:00 08:07:30.00 07:34:00.54 25 DNS

Course: 4
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